
u:ec E association of university and. college employees 

Irene McIntyre 
Geological Sciences 
CAMPUS MAIL 

Dear Irene : 

August 13, 1981 

Here are the dates, locations, etc. of the division meetings arranged 
for September. Please pass this information along to other members of the 
Strategy and Job Evaluation Committees, I will give it to Wendy Bice. Someone 
from the Strategy, Job Evaluation Committee and Contract Committees should 
attend each one of these meetings. I will be involved in arbitration on 
September 22 a.nd 23 so will arrange for someone to take my place those two 
days. 

Tuesday, September 8, 12:30-1 :30, IRC 3, Division A 
Wednesday, September 9, 12:30-1:30, IRC 3, Division B 
Thursday, September 10, 12:30-1 :30, 2nd floor Conference Room, 

Library Processing Centre, Division J 
Tuesday, September 15, 12:30-1 :30, Angus 413, Division C 
Tuesday, September 22, 12:30-1 :30, AN/SO 205, Division E 
Wednesday, September 23, 12:30-1 :30, Law 178, Division G 
Thursday, September 24, 12:30-1:30, Scarfe 1005, Division D 
Tuesday, September 29, 12:30-1 :30, Lasserre 105, Division F 
Wednesday, September 30, 12:30-1 :30, Main Library Conference 

Room, Division H 

Wednesday, September 16 and Thursday, September 17 will be regular union meetings 
and VGH and here at UBC. At the regular VGH union meeting on September 19 they 
will try to elect a contract representative. We held a division meeting there 
Wednesday, August 12, 1981. 

cc: Wendy Biee 

Yours truly, 

Carole Cameron 
Union Organiser 
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